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Addendum list of External Supervisors (from Colleges) based on Seniority 
Following is the list of college teachers of University of Delhi who have been found eligible for empanelment as 

research supervisor on the basis of their application received till 30th June 2022. They are hereby recognized as 
research supervisor in the Department of Commerce on the recommendation of Departmental Research Committee 

(DRC) and further approved by Board of Research Studies (BRS). 
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24 
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27 
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15 Dr. Shikha Gupta (d/o Dr. 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 
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Name 

35 

Dr. Chanchal Chopra 

Dr. Namita Rajput 

Dr. Rachna Jawa 

Dr. Sumati Varma 

Dr. Scema Joshi 

Dr. Rabi Narayan Kar 
Dr. Aruna Jha 

Dr. Sheetal Kapoor 
Dr. Padmasai Arora 

Dr. Soma Sen Gupta 

Dr. Mukesh Kumar Jain 

Dr. Anupama Mahajan 
Dr. Anil Kumar 

Dr. Pushpender Kumar 

M. M. Gupta) 

Dr. Sandeep Kumar Goel 

Dr. Renu Gupta 

Dr. Bibhu Prasad Sahoo 

Dr. Ekta Duggal 
Dr. Manoj Kumar Sinha 

Dr. Phool Chand 

Dr. Megha 
Dr. Ruchi Gupta 

Dr. Suneel Kumar 

Dr. Reetika Jain 

Dr. Arun Kumar Attree 
Dr. Aditya P. Tripathi 

Dr. Deepa Sharma 

Dr. Rakesh Shahani 

Dr. Mallika Kumar 

Dr. Shalini Devi 

Dr. Gurmeet Kaur 

Dr. Lovleen Gupta 

Dr. Shivani Abrol 

Dr. Ramesh Kumar 

Faculty of Commerce and Business 

Date of joining 

8/9/1982 

1/12/1995 

7/17/1995 

8/13/1995 

11/8/1995 

2/13/1996 

9/3/1996 

7/21/1997 
/10/2000 

11/9/2001 

11/26/2001 

12/2/2002 
1-02-2003 

3/5/2005 

8/5/2005 

3/6/2006 

4/5/2006 

8/22/2006 

7/17/2006 
7/16/2008 

7/16/2008 
12/15/2008 
4/27/2009 
4/27/2009 
7/21/2010 
2/21/2011 
16-12-2008 
27-10-2003 

10/22/1997 

12/8/2000 

8/25/2005 

9/15/200S 

12/15/2005 

Department of Commerce 

/29/2006 

6/17/2008 

University of Delhi 

Designation 

Professor 

Professor 

Professor 

Professor 
Professor 

Professor 

Professor 

Professor 
Professor 

Professor 

Professor 
Professor 
Professor 
Professor 
Professor 

Professor 

Professor 

Professor 

Professor 
Professor 
Professor 

Professor 
Professor 
Professor 
Professor 

Professor 
Professor 
Professor 

Associate 
Professor 
Associate 
Professor 
Associate 
Professor 
Associate 

Professor 
Associate 
Professor 
Associate 

Professor 
Associate 

Professor 

College, University of Delhi 

Janki Devi Memorial College 
Sri Aurobindo College 

Shri Ram College of 
Commerce 

Sri Aurobindo College (Eve.) 
Kirori Mal College 

Date:- 03/12/2024 

Shyam Lal College 
Shri Ram College of 

Commerce 
Kamala Nehru College 
Keshav Mahavidyalaya 
Kamala Nehru College 

Zakir Husain Delhi College 
Bharati College 

Shaheed Bhagat Singh College 
Kirori Mal College 

Shaheed Bhagat Singh College 

Acharya Narendra Dey 
College 

Sri Guru Gobind Singh 

College of Commerce 
Sri Guru Tegh Bahadur 

Khalsa College 
Motil Lal Nehru College 

PGDAV College 
PGDAV College 
Rajdhani College 

|Shaheed Bhagat Singh College 
Shaheed Bhagat Singh College 

Hansraj College 
Shaheed Bhagat Singh College 

Shyam Lal College Evening 
Maharaja Agrasen College 

Dr. Bhim Rao Ambedkar 

College 
Shri Ram College of 

Commerce 
Keshav Mahavidyalaya 

Daulat Ram College 

Hindu College 

Zakir Husain Delhi College 

Shivaji College 

Specialisation Areas 

International Business 
International Business and 

Human Resource Management 
Finance and Corporate 

Governance 
International Business 

International Business, Finance, 
Development Economics 
Finance, IB and Strategy 

Marketing 

Marketing 
Finance (Banking) 

Marketing; Human Resource 
Management 

Finance 

Marketing 
Finance and Investment 

Marketing 
Finance, Sustainability 

Finance 

Finance And Accounting 

Accounting 

Marketing 
Finance 

International Business 

Finance 
Marketing 

Marketing Management 
Marketing 

Organizational Behaviour 
Finance, Accounting 

Marketing & Consumer 
Protection 

Finance 

Cooperatives, Finance, 
Sustainable Development 

Finance 

Marketing 

Accounting And Finance 

Accounting 

Finance 

Agarwal 
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42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

Dr. Rajinder Singh 

Dr. Kiran Chaudharv 

Dr. Suresh Kumar 

Dr. Kanwal Jeet Singh 

Dr. Anita Mendiratta 

Dr. Ranjeeta Phukan 

Dr. Ravi Kant 

Dr. Vandana Goswami 

Dr. Nidhi Sharma 

Dr. Sameer Lama 

Dr. Mukesh Kumar 

Meena 
Dr. Amrita Kaur 

Dr. Mohit Kumar 

Dr. Rishabh Gupta 

Dr. Varun Bhandari 

Dr. Neha Singhal 

Dr. Pooja Jain 

Dr. Shivam Agnihotri 

Dr. Charu Shri 

Dr. Shashank Vikram 

Pratap Singh 
Dr. Saumya Aggarwal 

Dr. Shikha Gupta 

Dr. Tejaswini 

Dr. Sanatan Tiwari 

Dr. Meenu Chopra 

Dr. Shruti 

Dr. Shikha Makkar 

Dr. Kavita Kamboj 

Dr. Ajay Kumar Garg 

Dr. Abhishek Kumar 

Singh 
Dr. Annu Aggarwal 

Dr. Srijan Anant 

7/22/2008 

9/12/2008 

12/4/2008 

1/12/2009 

11/12/2010 

1/3/2011 

2/5/2011 

11/22/2010 

2/15/2016 

2/15/2016 

11/18/2022 

3/7/2023 

3/7/2023 

3/7/2023 

4/5/2023 

4/20/2023 

4/20/2023 

5/6/2023 

5/12/2023 

5/12/2023 

5/12/2023 

5/12/2023 

5/19/2023 

5/23/2023 

S/29/2023 

6/16/2023 

7/31/2023 

8/4/2023 

8/23/2023 

8/25/2023 

10/27/2023 

11/14/2023 

Associate 

Professor 
Associate 
Professor 
Associate 

Professor 
Associate 
Professor 

Associate 
Professor 

A ssociate 
Professor 

Associate 
Professor 
Assistant 

Professor 
Assistant 
Professor 
Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 
Assistant 

Professor 
Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 
Assistant 
Professor 
Assistant 
Professor 
Assistant 

Professor 
Assistant 
Professor 
Assistant 

Professor 
Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 
Assistant 

Professor 
Assistant 
Professor 
Assistant 

Professor 
Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 
Assistant 

Professor 
Assistant 
Professor 
Assistant 

Professor 
Assistant 
Professor 
Assistant 
Professor 
Assistant 
Professor 

Shivaji College 

Shivaji College 

Shyam Lal College (Evening) 

Ramanujan College 

Keshav Mahavidyalaya 

Vivekananda College 

|Shaheed Bhagat Singh College 

Satyawati College 

Kirori Mal College 

Kirori Mal College 

Delhi College of Arts and 
Commerce 

Shaheed Bhagat Singh College 

Shaheed Bhagat Singh College 

Shaheed Bhagat Singh College 

Shyam Lal College 

Sri Venkateswara College 

Sri Venkateswara College 

Shaheed Bhagat Singh 
Evening College 

Shri Ram College of 
Commerce 

Shri Ram College of 
Commerce 

Shri Ram College of 
Commerce 

Shri Ram College of 
Commerce 

Janki Devi Memorial College 

Janki Devi Memorial College 

Sri Guru Gobind Singh 
College of Commerce 
Shri Ram College of 

Commerce 

Ram Lal Anand College 

Kirori Mal College 

PGDAV College (Evening) 

PGDAV (E) College 

Hindu College 

Ramjas College 

Organisational Behaviour and 
Development 

Marketing 

Marketing 

Marketing 

Finance 

Entrepreneurship and 
Management 

Finance 

International Business 

Organisational Behaviour and 
Development 

International Business and 

Taxation 
Finance and Organisational 
Behaviour and Development 

International Business 

Finance 

Finance 

Finance and Accounting 

Marketing 

Marketing 

Accounting 

Organisational Behaviour and 
Development 

Marketing & Organisational 
Behaviour and Development 
Organisational Behaviour and 

Development 
International Business 

Marketing 

Marketing 

Organisational Behaviour and 
Development 

Finance 

Organisational Behaviour and 
Development 

Marketing 

Marketing 

Finance 

Finance 

Accounting 
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