Department of Commerce Faculty of Commerce and Business University of Delhi

Addendum list of External Supervisors (from Colleges) based on Seniority
Following is the list of college teachers of University of Delhi who have been found eligible for empanelment as research supervisor on the basis of their application received till 30th June 2022. They are hereby recognized as research supervisor in the Department of Commerce on the recommendation of Departmental Research Committee (DRC) and further approved by Board of Research Studies (BRS).

Date:- 03/12/2024

S. No.	Name	Date of joining	Designation	College, University of Delhi	Specialisation Areas
1	Dr. Chanchal Chopra	8/9/1982	Professor	Janki Devi Memorial College	International Business
2	Dr. Namita Rajput	1/12/1995	Professor	Sri Aurobindo College	International Business and
					Human Resource Management
3	Dr. Rachna Jawa	7/17/1995	Professor	Shri Ram College of	Finance and Corporate
				Commerce	Governance
4	Dr. Sumati Varma	8/13/1995	Professor	Sri Aurobindo College (Eve.)	International Business
5	Dr. Seema Joshi	11/8/1995	Professor	Kirori Mal College	International Business, Finance, Development Economics
6	Dr. Rabi Narayan Kar	2/13/1996	Professor	Shyam Lal College	Finance, IB and Strategy
7	Dr. Aruna Jha	9/3/1996	Professor	Shri Ram College of Commerce	Marketing
8	Dr. Sheetal Kapoor	7/21/1997	Professor	Kamala Nehru College	Marketing
9	Dr. Padmasai Arora	1/10/2000	Professor	Keshav Mahavidyalaya	Finance (Banking)
10	Dr. Soma Sen Gupta	11/9/2001	Professor	Kamala Nehru College	Marketing; Human Resource Management
11	Dr. Mukesh Kumar Jain	11/26/2001	Professor	Zakir Husain Delhi College	Finance
12	Dr. Anupama Mahajan	12/2/2002	Professor	Bharati College	Marketing
13	Dr. Anil Kumar	11-02-2003	Professor	Shaheed Bhagat Singh College	Finance and Investment
14	Dr. Pushpender Kumar	3/5/2005	Professor	Kirori Mal College	Marketing
15	Dr. Shikha Gupta (d/o Dr. M. M. Gupta)	8/5/2005	Professor	Shaheed Bhagat Singh College	Finance, Sustainability
16	Dr. Sandeep Kumar Goel	3/6/2006	Professor	Acharya Narendra Dev College	Finance
17	Dr. Renu Gupta	4/5/2006	Professor	Sri Guru Gobind Singh College of Commerce	Finance And Accounting
18	Dr. Bibhu Prasad Sahoo	8/22/2006	Professor	Sri Guru Tegh Bahadur Khalsa College	Accounting
19	Dr. Ekta Duggal	7/17/2006	Professor	Motil Lal Nehru College	Marketing
20	Dr. Manoj Kumar Sinha	7/16/2008	Professor	PGDAV College	Finance
21	Dr. Phool Chand	7/16/2008	Professor	PGDAV College	International Business
22	Dr. Megha Agarwal	12/15/2008	Professor	Rajdhani College	Finance
23	Dr. Ruchi Gupta	4/27/2009	Professor	Shaheed Bhagat Singh College	Marketing
24	Dr. Suneel Kumar	4/27/2009	Professor	Shaheed Bhagat Singh College	Marketing Management
25	Dr. Reetika Jain	7/21/2010	Professor	Hansraj College	Marketing
26	Dr. Arun Kumar Attree	2/21/2011	Professor	Shaheed Bhagat Singh College	Organizational Behaviour
27	Dr. Aditya P. Tripathi	16-12-2008	Professor	Shyam Lal College Evening	Finance, Accounting
28	Dr. Deepa Sharma	27-10-2003	Professor	Maharaja Agrasen College	Marketing & Consumer Protection
29	Dr. Rakesh Shahani	10/22/1997	Associate Professor	Dr. Bhim Rao Ambedkar College	Finance
30	Dr. Mallika Kumar	12/8/2000	Associate Professor	Shri Ram College of Commerce	Cooperatives, Finance, Sustainable Development
31	Dr. Shalini Devi	8/25/2005	Associate Professor	Keshav Mahavidyalaya	Finance
32	Dr. Gurmeet Kaur	9/15/2005	Associate Professor	Daulat Ram College	Marketing
33	Dr. Lovleen Gupta	12/15/2005	Associate Professor	Hindu College	Accounting And Finance
34	Dr. Shivani Abrol	7/29/2006	Associate Professor	Zakir Husain Delhi College	Accounting
35	Dr. Ramesh Kumar	6/17/2008	Associate Professor	Shivaji College	Finance

36	Dr. Rajinder Singh	7/22/2008	Associate	Shivaji College	Organisational Behaviour and
			Professor		Development
37	Dr. Kiran Chaudhary	9/12/2008	Associate Professor	Shivaji College	Marketing
38	Dr. Suresh Kumar	12/4/2008	Associate Professor	Shyam Lal College (Evening)	Marketing
39	Dr. Kanwal Jeet Singh	1/12/2009	Associate Professor	Ramanujan College	Marketing
40	Dr. Anita Mendiratta	11/12/2010	Associate Professor	Keshav Mahavidyalaya	Finance
41	Dr. Ranjeeta Phukan	1/3/2011	Associate Professor	Vivekananda College	Entrepreneurship and Management
42	Dr. Ravi Kant	2/5/2011	Associate Professor	Shaheed Bhagat Singh College	Finance
43	Dr. Vandana Goswami	11/22/2010	Assistant Professor	Satyawati College	International Business
44	Dr. Nidhi Sharma	2/15/2016	Assistant Professor	Kirori Mal College	Organisational Behaviour and Development
45	Dr. Sameer Lama	2/15/2016	Assistant Professor	Kirori Mal College	International Business and Taxation
46	Dr. Mukesh Kumar	11/18/2022	Assistant	Delhi College of Arts and	Finance and Organisational
L	Meena		Professor	Commerce	Behaviour and Development
47	Dr. Amrita Kaur	3/7/2023	Assistant Professor	Shaheed Bhagat Singh College	International Business
48	Dr. Mohit Kumar	3/7/2023	Assistant Professor	Shaheed Bhagat Singh College	Finance
49	Dr. Rishabh Gupta	3/7/2023	Assistant Professor	Shaheed Bhagat Singh College	Finance
50	Dr. Varun Bhandari	4/5/2023	Assistant Professor	Shyam Lal College	Finance and Accounting
51	Dr. Neha Singhal	4/20/2023	Assistant Professor	Sri Venkateswara College	Marketing
52	Dr. Pooja Jain	4/20/2023	Assistant Professor	Sri Venkateswara College	Marketing
53	Dr. Shivam Agnihotri	5/6/2023	Assistant Professor	Shaheed Bhagat Singh Evening College	Accounting
54	Dr. Charu Shri	5/12/2023	Assistant Professor	Shri Ram College of Commerce	Organisational Behaviour and Development
55	Dr. Shashank Vikram Pratap Singh	5/12/2023	Assistant Professor	Shri Ram College of Commerce	Marketing & Organisational Behaviour and Development
56	Dr. Saumya Aggarwal	5/12/2023	Assistant Professor	Shri Ram College of Commerce	Organisational Behaviour and Development
57	Dr. Shikha Gupta	5/12/2023	Assistant Professor	Shri Ram College Of Commerce	International Business
58	Dr. Tejaswini	5/19/2023	Assistant Professor	Janki Devi Memorial College	Marketing
59	Dr. Sanatan Tiwari	5/23/2023	Assistant Professor	Janki Devi Memorial College	Marketing
60	Dr. Meenu Chopra	5/29/2023	Assistant Professor	Sri Guru Gobind Singh College of Commerce	Organisational Behaviour and Development
61	Dr. Shruti	6/16/2023	Assistant Professor	Shri Ram College of Commerce	Finance
62	Dr. Shikha Makkar	7/31/2023	Assistant Professor	Ram Lal Anand College	Organisational Behaviour and Development
63	Dr. Kavita Kamboj	8/4/2023	Assistant Professor	Kirori Mal College	Marketing
64	Dr. Ajay Kumar Garg	8/23/2023	Assistant Professor	PGDAV College (Evening)	Marketing
65	Dr. Abhishek Kumar Singh	8/25/2023	Assistant Professor	PGDAV (E) College	Finance
66	Dr. Annu Aggarwal	10/27/2023	Assistant Professor	Hindu College	Finance
	Dr. Srijan Anant	11/14/2023	Assistant	Ramjas College	Accounting

विभागाध्यक्ष एतं अधिष्ठाता/ Hockl & Dean वाशिष्य विभाग/ Beparlment of Commerce author when a ma/Fuculty of Commerce & Business रिस्ती रहुत और कार्नामिना/ Dehi School of Economic कि किंदी रहुत और कार्नामिना/ Dehi School of Economic कि